General Information
Total Enroliment
Female
Male
Part-Time
Full-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other Pl

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2014

New Students

Most Popular Majors

Most Popular Degrees Awarded

7,022 Beginning Freshman
4,807 68.5 Joint Enrollment
2,215 315 Transfer Freshman
3,158 45.0 Transfer Sophomore
3,864 55.0 Transfer Junior
28 Transfer Senior
10 Transient
73,111 Post-Baccalaureate
5,728 Graduate
Total
4,327 61.6 Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure)
13 0.2 Psychology & Human Services
397 5.7 Pre-Business
184 2.6 Health Care Management
197 2.8 Biology
1,636 23.3 Criminal Justice
4 0.1 Administrative Management
264 3.8
1,785 25.4 Business
1,158 16.5 Nursing
1,440 20.5 Health Care Management
2,249 32.0 Integrative Studies
390 5.6 Psychology & Human Services

509
416
112
275
253
99

18

15
125
1,822

643
457
441
421
315
221
221

27.9
22.8
6.1
151
13.9
5.4
1.0
0.8
6.9

9.2
6.5
6.3
6.0
4.5
3.1
3.1

155
151
131
125
116



