Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2014

General Information			<u>New Students</u>		
Total Enrollment	7,022		Beginning Freshman	509	27.9
Female	4,807	68.5	Joint Enrollment	416	22.8
Male	2,215	31.5	Transfer Freshman	112	6.1
Part-Time	3,158	45.0	Transfer Sophomore	275	15.1
Full-Time	3,864	<i>55.0</i>	Transfer Junior	253	13.9
Average Age	28		Transfer Senior	99	5.4
Average Hours	10		Transient	18	1.0
Total Hours	73,111		Post-Baccalaureate	15	0.8
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,728		Graduate	125	6.9
			Total	1,822	
Ethnicity			<u>Most Popular Majors</u>		
African-American	4,327	61.6	Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure)	643	9.2
American Indian or Alaskan Native	13	0.2	Psychology & Human Services	457	6.5
Asian or Pacific Islander	397	5.7	Pre-Business	441	6.3
Hispanic	184	2.6	Health Care Management	421	6.0
Multiracial	197	2.8	Biology	315	4.5
White	1,636	23.3	Criminal Justice	221	3.1
Native Hawaiian or other PI	4	0.1	Administrative Management	221	3.1
	264	3.8			
Student Classification			Most Popular Degrees Awarde	<u>∍d</u>	
Freshman	1,785	25.4	Business		155
Sophomore	1,158	16.5	Nursing		151
Junior	1,440	20.5	Health Care Management		131
Senior	2,249	32.0	Integrative Studies		125
Graduate	390	5.6	Psychology & Human Services		116